04-03-2002



Form PTO-1594 2002 MAP		RTMENT OF COMMERCE atent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇒ EINANOE SECTION	102041021	•		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original docum	nents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 3 - 11 - 0 Z	2. Name and address of receiving Name: Solbern, LLC	party(ies)		
Howden Food Equipment, Inc. Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:			
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 8 Kulick	Road		
Corporation-State	City: Fairfield State:	NJ Zip: 07004		
☐ Other	Individual(s) citizenship	•		
	Association			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🎑 No	General Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership			
Assignment	Corporation-State			
Security Agreement	Other Limited Lial	pility Company		
CtherExecution Date: Feb. 7, 2002	If assignee is not domiciled in the United S representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate docume Additional name(s) & address(es) attached	Yes I No nt from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
	0910,385	,		
Additional number(s) at				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Walter J. Fessler, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	• 40 00		
Internal Address:	1 _	5 40.00		
	Enclosed			
Lum, Danzis, Drasco, Positan &	Authorized to be charged to	deposit account		
Kleinberg, LLC				
Street Address: 103 Eisenhower Pkwy	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Roseland State: NJ Zip: 07068	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if p	aying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 				
Walter J. Fessler	M_ FA	b. 28, 2002		
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	ignature 4	Date		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

04/02/2002 GTDN11 00000009 0910385

01 FC:481

40.00 DF

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HOWDEN FOOD EQUIPMENT, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with offices at 4401 Fortune Place, Melbourne, State of Florida 32904, United States of America ("Assignor"), is the owner of certain trademarks and service marks and registrations therefor, and applications for registrations therefor (collectively, the "Marks"), which Marks are listed and described on Appendix A attached hereto, and the good will appurtenant thereto; and

WHEREAS, SOLBERN, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey and having a place of business at 8 Kulick Road, Fairfield, New Jersey 07004, United States of America ("Assignee"), has the right to acquire the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the appurtenant goodwill pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration for the payment of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration of which receipt is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill appurtenant thereto; the right to apply for federal and state registrations of the Marks and all renewals thereof in the United States and throughout the world with all priority rights derived from such Marks and the applications therefor by virtue of any law, treaty or international convention, now existing or hereinafter coming into being; any and all renewal, extended or reversionary terms of the Marks, throughout the world; and all rights, interests, claims, demands, and all causes of action, recoverable in law or equity that Assignor has or may have to sue for and be granted injunctions, profits or damages for any and all past, present and future infringement of the rights being assigned hereby and the right to retain all of any resulting proceeds, with respect to which HOWDEN FOOD EQUIPMENT, INC. hereby waives any rights to receive any portion thereof.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

APPENDIX A

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

MARK	REG. NO.	DATE	Int'l Class
Tumble Filler	0910,385	March 23, 1971 Renewed: 20010910	7

(103522)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused these presents to by duly executed in a manner appropriate thereto this 7 day of February, 2002.

HOWDEN FOOD EQUIPMENT, INC.

y: Ster

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF Brevard

This <u>J</u> day of February, 2002 before me personally came <u>steven A. Duban</u> to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he resides in the State of Florida; that he is the <u>vice president</u> of Howden Food Equipment, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal was affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by authority of the board of directors of said corporation, and that he signed his name thereto by like authority.

MY COMMISSION # CC 854273
EXPIRES: November 13, 2003
Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters

IVETTE JADUNANDAN

LUM, DANZIS, DRASCO, POSITAN & KLEINBERG, LLC

COUNSELORS AT LAW

103 EISENHOWER PARKWAY ROSELAND, N.J. 07068-1049

(973) 403-9000

NEW YORK OFFICE 325 BROADWAY NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10007 (212) 775-9002

FAX - (973) 403 - 9021

RICHARD LUM (1902-1995)
CHARLES H. HOENS, JR. (1922-1994)
MARTIN CLINTON CONANT (1931-1999)
PAUL R. KLEINBERG (1910-1996)

CHRISTINA SILVA LEE COUNSEL

WILLIAM BOYCE LUM OF COUNSEL

PAUL J. MCADAM*
LAURA J. MCKAY
LYNDA D. BEVERE*
RONALD J. GREGORIO**
NICOLE CUCCI KOLB*
BERNADETTE HAMILTON*
KRISTEN L. TRONCOSO*
JOSEPH M. WENZEL
G. MICHAEL FOULON
RAMON RIVERA

WRITER'S DIRECT LINE: (973) 228-

* ALSO ADMITTED IN NEW YORK

COLIN M. DANZIS

KEVIN F. MURPHY

JANE S. KELSEY+

LISA A. FIRKO STEVEN F. RITARDI

MICHAEL F. NESTOR®

KEVIN J. O'CONNOR

RICHARD A. WEST. JR.

MATTHEW J. O'DONNELL.*

WALTER J. FESSLER*

DENNIS J. DRASCO*+

WAYNE J. POSITAN*

EDWARD R. MCMAHON CYNTHIA A. MATHEKE*+ PAUL A. SANDARS, III*

STEVEN J. EISENSTEIN*

DOMENICK CARMAGNOLA

- ALSO ADMITTED IN PENNSYLVANIA
- * ALSO ADMITTED IN DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
- + CERTIFIED CIVIL TRIAL ATTORNEY

February 28, 2002

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Howden Food Equipment, Inc. to Solbern, LLC

Gentlemen:

Enclosed herewith please find a Recordation Form Cover Sheet together with an attached Trademark Assignment and a check in the amount of \$40.00.

Please record the enclosed Trademark Assignment and acknowledge receipt on the enclosed copy of this letter.

Very trally yours,

Walter J. Fessler
A Member of the Firm

WJF:sk Encl.

cc: Mr. Gil Foulon

Michael Wielechowski, Esq.

Neil V. Williams, Esq.

RECORDED: 03/11/2002

(118162)